
 

www.councilofmotorclubs.org.au                                       August 2025—Page 35                                 PO Box 183 Panania  NSW 2213

 
 

2025 Track Tour Schedule AlphabeƟcal by Club/Time 
Club Name Time   Club Name Time 
Alfa Romeo Owners Club NSW 9.50   Lancia Motor Club NSW 11.30 
American Muscle Car Club 10.10   Leyland P76 Classic Car Club 11.50 
Anglia Prefect Club 11.50   Leyland P76 Owners Club 9.50 
AusƟn A40 Car Club 2.20   Lions Pride Holden Car Club 10.50 
AusƟn Healey Owners Club 1.00   Lithgow Vintage Motor Club 10.10 
Aust Ex-Military Vehicle Collectors Soc 12.10   Macquarie Towns Motorcycle  9.50 
AHMC Blue Mountains 11.10   Magic Metal Motoring Club 10.50 
Armstrong Siddeley 10.50   Mercedes Benz Club NSW 10.30 
Aust Historic Motor Club 11.10   MG Car Club 1.20 
Aust Porsche 356 Registry 2.20   Micro Car & Scooter 1.40 
ARDC Classic 1.20   Midweek Muscle Car Club 10.50 
Bolwell Car Club 10.30   Mini Car Club NSW 9.30 
Buick Car Club Aust 10.10   Model A Ford Club 11.10 
Cadillac La Salle Club 1.20   Monaro Car Club of NSW 1.00 
Campbelltown Historic Car Club 11.50   Morgan Owners Club 9.50 
Central Coast All Ford Club 1.40   Morris Minor Car Club NSW 11.10 
Central Coast American Classic 1.00   Morris Minor Picnic Club 2.20 
Central Coast Historic Car Club 12.10   Muscle Classic & Performance Car Club 11.30 
Chevrolet Club NSW 2.00   Mustang Owners Club 2.20 
Chrysler Restorers Club 1.40   My car Club NSW 11.50 
Citroen Car Club of NSW 12.10   NSW CorveƩes Unlimited 2.20 
Classic & Historic Auto Club of Aust  CHACA 2.20   NSW Historic Patrol Cars 1.20 
Classic Car Club Illawarra 10.10   NSW Road Racing 2.20 
Classic Rally Club 11.30   Packard Auto Club 1.40 
Classic Vehicles Club 9.50   Peugeot Car Club NSW 2.00 
Club Lotus Australia 9.50   PiƩwater Motor Enthusiasts 9.50 
Club MaseraƟ 1.00   Porsche Club NSW 10.50 
Club Veedub Sydney 10.30   R&S Series Valiant Car Club 2.00 
Cronulla RSL ME Group 1.20   Regals Mopar Car Club     1.00 
Daimlier & Lanchester Owners Club 10.30   Renault Car Club of Aust 11.30 
Early Falcon Car Club 1.00   Rolls Royce Owners Club 1.00 
Early Ford V8 11.50   ROMEO Classic Car & Bike Club 9.30 
EJ & EH Holden Owners 11.50   Rover Owners Club 11.30 
Everyday Cruisers 9.50   Royal Auto Club 10.30 
Falcon GT Owners Club 9.30   Saab Car Club of NSW 9.30 
FB-EK Holden Car Club NSW 11.50   Small Ford Car Club 2.00 
FE-FC Holden Car Club NSW 11.10   South Coast Vintage Car Club 11.30 
Fiat Club NSW 10.30   Southern Sydney Early Holden 12.10 
Ford Galaxie Club 2.20   Sprite Car Club Aust 11.30 
Gnoo Blas Classic Car 10.50   Studebaker Car Club 1.40 
GTR & XU1 12.10   Sunbeam Owners Club 10.10 
GT Club 1.00   Sydney Datsun Club 10.10 
Hawkesbury Historical Car Club 10.10   Thoroughbred Sports Car Club 9.30 
HD/HR Holden Club NSW 12.10   Thunderbird Owners Club of Aust 2.00 
Honda Sports Car Club 2.20   Toymods Car Club 12.10 
HSV Owners Club NSW 2.00   Toyota Car Club of NSW 9.50 

Hudson AMC Car Club of Aust 1.40   Triumph Sports Owners Assoc 11.30 

Illawarra Vintage Car Club 1.40   Vauxhall Owners Club 11.50 
Isuzu Car Club of Aust 12.10   Veteran & Vintage Chev Assoc 1.40 
Italian Made Social Motor Club 9.30   Volvo SporƟng Car Club 11.10 
Jaguar Drivers Club 10.50   Willys Whippet Overland 11.10 

Jensen Car Club of Australia 2.20   Z Car Club Sydney 1.20 
JoweƩ Car Club Aust 2.00    
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9:30 
Areas  
A  B 

C 
 

105 
 

Falcon GT Owners   -   20 

Italian Made Social  —20 

Mini Car Club—25 

ROMEO Classic  -  8 

SAAB Car Club  -  12 

Thoroughbred Owners  -  20 
 
  

 
9:50 

Areas 
A B  
C 
 

103 

Alfa Romeo Owners  Club  -  8 
Classic Vehicles Club  -  8 
Club Lotus  -  15 
Everyday Cruisers  -  10 
Leyland P76 Owners  -  12 
Macquarie Towns Motorcycle  -  5 
Morgan Owners Club  -  20 
PiƩwater Motoring Enthus.  -  10 
Toyota Car Club NSW  -  15 

 
10:10 
Areas  

A B 
C 
 

107 

American Muscle Car  -  20 
Buick Car Club  -  20 
Classic Car Club Illawarra   -  15 
Hawkesbury Historic Car  -  15 
Lithgow Vintage Car Club  -  15 
Sunbeam Owners Club  -  12 
Sydney Datsun  -  10 
 

 
10:30 
Areas  
A  B C 

104 

Bolwell Car Club of Aust  -  20 
Club VW Sydney  -  20 
Daimler & Lanchester  -  12 
Fiat Club of NSW  -  20 
Mercedes Benz NSW  -  20 
Royal Auto Club Aust— 12 
 

 
10:50 
Areas 
A B C  

 

105 

Armstrong Siddeley  -  6 
Gnoo Blas Classic Car  -- 10 
Jaguar Drivers Club of Aust  -  25 
Lions Pride Holden Car Club  -  20 
Magic Metal Motoring Club  -  12 
Midweek Muscle Car Club  -  12 
Porsche Club NSW  -  20 
 
 

 
11:10 
Areas  
A B C 

 

108 

AHMC Blue Mountains  -  20 
Aust Historic Motor Club  -  20 
FE-FC Holden Car Club NSW  -  12 
Model A Ford Club NSW  -  10 
Morris Minor Car Club  -  20 
Volvo Car Club NSW   -  20 
Willys Whippet Overland  -  6 
 

 
11:30 
Areas 
A & B 

 

105 

Classic Rally Club  -  12 
Lancia Motor Club  -  10 
Muscle Classic & Perf.  -  14 
Renault Car Club of Aust  -  16 
Rover Owners Club  -  10 
South Coast Vintage Car  -  8 
Sprite Car Club of Aust.  -  20 
Triumph Sports Owners  - 15 
 

 
11:50 
Areas 
A E F 

 

106 

Anglia Prefect Car Club  -  12 
Campbelltown Historic—20 
Early Ford V8 Club — 15 
EJ EH Holden Owner— 10 
FB EK Holden Car Club—10 
Leyland P76 Classic  -  4 
My Car Club NSW  -  20 
Vauxhall Owners Club—15 
 

 
12:10 
Areas  

A B 
E F 

 

104 

Aust Ex-Military Vehicles—10 
Central Coast Historic  -  6 
Citroen Car Club NSW—16 
GTR-XU1 Owners Club—12 
HD-HR Holden Club  -  25 
Isuzu-Car Club of Aust—18 
South. Sydney Early Holden—7 
Toymods Car Club  -  10 

 
1:00 

Areas  
B E F 

 

108 

AusƟn Healey Owners  -  6 
Central Coast American—15 
Club MaseraƟ—10 
Early Falcon Car Club—20 
GT Club   -  12 
Monaro Car Club NSW—20 
Regals Mopar Car Club—15 
Rolls-Royce Owners Club—10 
 

 
1:20 

Areas 
A C E F 

 

105 

Aust Racing Drivers Club—15 
Cadillac LaSalle Club Aust—16 
Cronulla RSL Motoring  - 20 
MG Car Club Ltd—24 
NSW Historic Patrol Cars—10 
Z Car Club—20 
 

 
1:40 
Area 
A B  
E F 

 

101 

Central Coast All Ford—12 
Chrysler Restorers—20 
Hudson AMC  -  16 
Illawarra Vintage Car Club  -  4 
Micro Car & Scooter—10 
Packard Auto Club of Aust—9 
Studebaker Car Club NSW—10 
Veteran & Vintage Chev  -  20 

 
2:00 

Areas 
A B E F 

 
102 

Chevrolet Club NSW  -  25 
HSV Owners Club—23 
JoweƩ Car Club of Aust—6 
Peugeot  Car Club of NSW—8 
R&S Series Valiant—16 
Small Ford Car Club NSW—12 
Thunderbird Owners—12 
 

 
2:20 

Areas 
A B  
E F 

 

105 
  
  

Aust Porsche 356 Register—6 
AusƟn A40  Car Club  -  11 
CHACA               -          4 
Ford Galaxie Club of Aust—6 
Honda Sports Car Club  -  5 
Jensen  Car Club  -  6 
Morris Minor Picnic Club  -  10 
Mustang Owners Club  -   20 
NSW CorveƩes Unlimited  -  20 
NSW Road Racing  -  13 
Buses & Trucks  -  4 
 

 
 

2:30 

Last Bus Run 
  

 
3.30 

 
 
 
 

 

HSRCA— 8 
GEAR  -  10 
AHTCA  -  6 
 

PRESIDENT’S  
INVITATION 

 
4.00 

 

Event Closes 
 
 

 

 


